(Requestor's Name)		
(Add	Iress)	
(Add	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

10/08/07--01033--015 **43.75

2001 OCT -8 AM 9: 18

400110144594

Ps 10/12/07

M. Valerie Tompkins, Esq. Attorney at Law 12865 W. Dixie Hwy., Second Floor North Miami, FL 33161

Telephone: (305) 899-8588

Fax: (305) 892-8434

October 3, 2007

Amendment Section **Division of Corporation** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: 163rd Chiro Management, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madame:

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$43.75 to cover the cost of filing the Articles of Dissolution and a Certificate of Status. The original Articles of Dissolution are enclosed together with your standard form cover letter. Kindly file the Articles and send a certificate of status once the dissolution has been filed.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Most cordially,

Vallue Comptins Valerie Tompkins, Esg.

Enc.

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: 16 3rd Name of Corporation) ΛΛΥΟ DOCUMENT NUMBER: PO70001987

The enclosed Officer/Director Resignation for a Corporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:



For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 $\frac{15, 259}{(\text{Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number})}$ (Name of

Enclosed is a check for \$35.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 <u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

.2007 OCT -8 .AM 9= 1.8

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statues, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

- 1. The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State is <u>163RD CHIRO MANAGEMENT, INC.</u>
- 2. The document number of the corporation is <u>P07000019876</u>.
- 3. The file date of the Articles of Incorporation was February 13, 2007.
- 4. The dissolution of the Corporation was authorized on <u>October</u>, 2007.
- 5. The shareholders/officers unanimously agreed to approve the dissolution on October ____, 2007 and entered into a corporate resolution authorizing the same.
- 6. No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.
- 7. A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.

Signature: Mario Laurenceau, President